14/2/6
21 September 2007
Bradfield Road, West Lindfield  NSW  2070
Notification of Change
Certificate of Approval No 14/2/6
Change No 1
Issued by the Chief Metrologist under Regulation 60
of the

Instruments are marked with the following data, together in one location:
Manufacturer’s name or mark ...
Model designation ...
Serial number ...
Pattern approval mark NSC No 14/2/6
Number of phases ...
Number or wires ...
Reference frequency ... Hz
Temperature limits (if other than-10 to 60oC) ... to ...oC
Meter constant ...
Rated voltage ... AC
Rated currents: I
b
 ... A
I
max
... A
Accuracy index ...
..../2
14/2/6
9 November 2001
Technical Schedule No 14/2/6                                                                            Page 2
1.4 Verification/Certification
Provision is made for the application of a verification/certification mark.
1.5 Sealing Provision
Provision is made for the calibration adjustments to be sealed by the application of
mechanical seals.
2. Description of Variant 1
The ISKRA model E895G2-5 electricity meter which is the pattern fitted with an ISKRA
model -5 inductive pulse transmitter.  The pulse transmitters are manufactured to
conform to DIN 43 864 standard.
  TEST  PROCEDURE
Instruments tested for initial verification shall comply with the certificate of approval
and technical schedule, and the maximum permissible errors for initial and subsequent
verifications/certifications at the operating conditions in effect at the time of verification.
TESTS
A. The following tests shall be carried out in accordance with the Commission’s
document NSC M 6, Pattern Approval and Initial Verification of Electricity Meters
and Associated Transformers.
1. AC Voltage Test - at initial verification only.
2. Starting.
3. Accuracy.
B. At subsequent verifications/certifications only, conduct either of the following
tests:
(i)  Test for anti-creep function (induction meters):
(a) Rotate the disc with a pulse current until a point is found at which
the disc creeps slowly forward when voltage is applied.
(b) Then rotate the disc again until a point is found where the disc
creeps slowly backwards on voltage only.
If these two points can be located the meter has passed the test and will
not creep in service.
or
(ii) Under the following conditions, the rotor may start but shall not complete
a revolution:
(a) Voltage - reference voltage in each voltage circuit.
(b) Current - 0.001 I
b
 (power factor (p.f.) = 1) in each current circuit,
and connected in turn for forward and reverse rotation.
14/2/6
9 November 2001
ISKRA Model E895G2 Electricity Meter
FIGURE 14/2/6 - 1
14/2/6
9 November 2001
FIGURE 14/2/6 - 2
Model E895G2 Without Covers